

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1556/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2013 in STA No.46/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S FEATHERLITE PRODUCTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADD. COMMISSIONER OF COMM. TAXES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report dated 17.4.2014,
service is complete by way of dasti.
Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master