

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1556/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2013 in STA No. 46/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

M/S FEATHERLITE PRODUCTS (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMISSIONER OF COMM. TAXES & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sarangan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day within six weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master